

Dow Constantine King County Executive

401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 800 Seattle, WA 98104

206-296-9600 Fax 206-296-0194 TTY Relay: 711 www.kingcounty.gov

March 14, 2023

The Honorable Dave Upthegrove Chair, King County Council Room 1200 C O U R T H O U S E

Dear Councilmember Upthegrove:

Enclosed for consideration and approval by the King County Council is a motion confirming the appointment of Patience Malaba, who resides in council district one, to the King County Communities of Opportunity-Best Starts for Kids levy advisory board, as a member with system or sector knowledge of the Communities of Opportunity result area of affordable housing, for a one-year term expiring June 30, 2024.

Enclosed with this transmittal is Ms. Malaba's application, financial disclosure, COO-BSK board profile, and appointment letter.

If you have any questions about this appointment, please have your staff call Rick Ybarra, liaison for boards & commissions, at 206-263-9651.

Sincerely,

Dow Constanti

Dow Constantine King County Executive

Enclosures

cc: King County Councilmembers
<u>ATTN</u>: Stephanie Cirkovich, Chief of Staff
Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council
Dwight Dively, Director, Office of Performance, Strategy and Budget
Rick Ybarra, Liaison for Boards & Commissions
Dan Bernard, Staff Liaison
Patience Malaba